re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the authorized share capital of the Company be altered and increased from 
the existing Rs. 8,00,00,000(Rupees Eight crores only) divided into 8,00,00,000 (Eight crores) equity shares of Re.1/- each to 
Rs. 15,00,00,000(Rupees Fifteen crores only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen crores) equity shares of Re.1/- each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director or the Company Secretary be and is hereby severally authorised to file statutory 
application and other forms, remit fees and to do all such acts, deeds and things as may be necessary and incidental to give

[...]

made thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the existing 
Capital Clause

V of Memorandum of Association of the Company be substituted with the following clause:

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen crores only) divided into 15,00,00,000 
(Fifteen crores) equity shares of Re.1/- each.

The Company has power from time to time to increase or reduce its capital and to divide the shares in the capital for the time 
being into other classes and to attach thereto respectively such preferential, deferred, qualified or other special rights,